. _ - - _ . . _ . . . _ . . . _ . . _ _ _ _ _ . _ . - . . _ . . _ - . _ _ . . - _ _ _ _ . . . - _ . .
i
. .
.
. . . l
REGISTRY OF RADIOACTIVE SEALED SOURCES'AND DEVICES' |
SAFETY EVALUATION OF DEVICE
HQ.,. : MA-0219-S-112-S DATE: 10/23/95 PAGE 1 OF 5

Bedford, MA 01730
,
. SEALED SOURCE MODEL DESIGNATION:
ISOTOPE: MAXIMUM ACTIVITY:
Cobalt-57 (Model EGAG65) 1.2 mci /44.4 MBq
Cobalt-57 (Model EGAG80) 3.6 mci /133.2 MBq
Cobalt-57 (Model EGAG90) 6.0 mci /222.0 MBq
1
LEAK TEST FREOUENCY: 6 months
!
'
PRINCIPAL USE: (X) Medical Reference Source
CUSTOM DEVICE: YES X NO
,
9512220092 951515~
PDR STPRG ESGGEN
PDR
_ _ . _ . . _ _ , _ _ _ _ . . _ - _ . -. _ - . . . _ _- .
_ - _ _ _ _
. .
REGISTRY OF RADIOACTIVE SEALED SOURCES AND DEVICES
SAFETY EVALUATION OF DEVICE
NO.: MA-0219-S-112-S DATE: 10/23/95 PAGE 2 OF 5
DEVICE TYPE: Dose Calibrator Reference Source (DCRS)
DESCRIPTION:
The Type EGCI Dose Calibrator Reference Source (DCRS) is used for nuclear
medicine quality control procedures, prescribed by 105 CMR 120.515 and
equivalent requirements of other Agreement and Licensing States. Such
procedures are performed frequently, and involve removing the calibrated vial |
source from its storage shield, placing it into the dose calibrator to obtain i
a measurement, then returning it to the storage shield.
The sealed source consists of a uniformity radioactive, 20 m1 solid !
thermoplastic casting within a 27 ml shatterproof polyethylene vial having
a sealed-on polypropylene nipple-style cap. The source is supplied with.an
enameled lead storage shield of 10 mm thickness surrounding the active volume
end 6 mm thickness over the cap section.
Safety performance classifications ISO 2919/C 22212, and AFNOR M61 002/C ,
'
22212, equivalent to ANSI 77C 22212, have been established for the
manufacturer's Type EGCI Sources by the French national testing laboratory,
Laboratoire National D'Essais (LNE). |
|
Models of the Type EGCI source which contain Byproduct Material nuclides have
been evaluated and listed by the U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission under
NR-219-S-104-S. The subject Cobalt-57 models were approved by the California
Dept. of Health Services under CA-621-S-103 -S for distribution by Syncor
International, the previous U.S. distributor for CEA/DAMRI.
LABELING:
The Type EGCI source and storage shield bear identical 1.5" x 4" paper self
adhesive identification and warning labels showing: Manufacturer and
distributor identification, isotope, activity, calibration date,
manufacturer's model number, serial number, the trefoil radiation symbol and
the words " CAUTION RADIOACTIVE MATERIAL", and the statement "This sealed I
source is licensed for distribution to persons licensed pursuant to the Code !
of Massachusetts Regulations, 105 CMR 120.500, or equivalent licenses of the
U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission (NRC), an Agreement State or a Licensing
State."
DFAWING :
See attachment 1
- _ _ _ _ _ _ - - - - _ - - . . _ .
m.. _ _ - _ _ _ . _ _ . _ . _ . . . . . _ . . . _ _ _ _ _ _._
.
. .
REGISTRY OF RADIOACTIVE SEALED! SOURCES AND-DEVICES.
SAFETY EVALUATION OF' DEVICE
'
_
6: MA-021bS-112-S DATE: 10/23/95 PAGE 3 OF 5
,
d
DEVICE TYPE: Dose' Calibrator Reference Source (DCRS)
CONDITIONS OF-NORMAL USE: